Technical Specifications
ECOdrive 22W/S Small Form Factor
Products
Item Number Model AUX Output Supported Controls
*2709J3 EC22S-M1Z0A1 No 0-10V
*269KJ9 EC22S-M1Z0D1 No DALI-2 and LEDcode2.1
*269KJ3 EC22S-M1M0Z1 Yes LEDcode 2.1
*271SRT EC22S-M1Z1A1 No 0-10V

2
ECOdrive 22W/S Small Form Factor - Technical Specifications
Ordering Information
Item Number Model Name Output Power Output Current
Range
Default Current
Range
Output Voltage
Range
Control
Protocol
AUX
Output
Housing Type
*2709J3 EC22S-M1Z0A1 22W 150-950mA 350mA 2-42VDC 0-10V No S (side feed w/ flanges)
*269KJ9 EC22S-M1Z0D1 22W 150-950mA 350mA 2-42VDC DALI-2 and
LEDcode2.1
No S (side feed w/ flanges)
*269KJ3 EC22S-M1M0Z1 22W 150-950mA 350mA 2-42VDC LEDcode2.1 Yes S (side feed w/ flanges)
*271SRT EC22S-M1Z1A1 22W 150-950mA 350mA 2-42VDC 0-10V No S (side feed w/ flanges)
*271SRU EC22S-M1Z1D1 22W 150-950mA 350mA 2-42VDC DALI-2 and
LEDcode2.1
No S (side feed w/ flanges)
*271SRV EC22S-M1M1Z1 22W 150-950mA 350mA 2-42VDC LEDcode2.1 Yes S (side feed w/ flanges)
Wiring Diagrams
Terminal Connections
BLUE
RED